
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

January  2002  -  December 2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   14.5
     5.0
     9.5

-    2.1
     0.0
     0.0

 233,083
 21,862

 7,118

 26,957
 0
 0

 272,735
 20,827

 6,499

 27,548
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  372,636

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 262,063

 26,957

 300,061

 27,548

-   12.7

-    2.1

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,193,872

 1,900,488

 117,236

 6,172,370
 21,502

 1,899,598
 890

 117,064
 172

-    7.7
   126.8

     4.7
-   90.8

-    8.0
   100.0

 12,359,025
 43,336

 3,840,197
 2,003

 233,405
 344

 13,394,199
 19,106

 3,669,119
 21,704

 253,627
 0

 6,186,655
 21,834

 1,940,599
 1,113

 116,341
 172

 6,208,489

 1,941,712

 116,513

 12,402,361

 3,842,200

 233,749

 13,413,305

 3,690,823

 253,627

-    7.5

     4.1

-    7.8

 260,040  300,283 -   13.4
 28,980  27,326      6.1

 289,020  327,609 -   11.8Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 81,732
 1,884

 62,643
 6,634

    30.5
-   71.6

Non-Commercial:

 396,886 -    6.1

 83,616  69,277     20.7Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,497,774  6,502,242  13,916,798 -    6.6 13,000,016
 2,017,724  2,058,225  3,944,450      3.3 4,075,949International

Total - Commercial  8,515,498  8,560,467  17,075,965  17,861,248 -    4.4

Total - Non-Commercial  80,468  78,730  159,198  141,071     12.8

     146,010
      13,188

     106,057
      35,014

    37.7
-   62.3

      72,121
       6,609

      73,889
       6,579

Grand Total - Passengers  17,235,163  18,002,319 -    4.3 8,639,197 8,595,966

Total - Air Carrier    8,211,596    8,266,714   16,478,310   17,357,755 -    5.1

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      303,902      293,753      597,655      503,493     18.7

Domestic

International

Transborder

 303,902

 0

 0

 293,753

 0

 0

 597,655

 0

 0

 503,493

 0

 0

    18.7

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 12,151
 8,509

 209

 175,460
 128,508

 36

 34,162
 8,459

 98

 170,170
 118,010

 15

 6,782
 3,703

 194

 93,758
 81,913

 15

 5,368
 4,806

 16

 81,702
 46,595

 21

-   64.4
     0.6

   112.9

     3.1
     8.9

   147.1

 20,869

 304,003

 42,720

 288,194

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 10,679

 175,686

 10,190

 128,317

-   51.1

     5.5

Grand Total - Cargo  324,872  330,914 186,365 138,507 -    1.8

 187,610  204,332 100,540 87,070Domestic
 137,261  126,582

-    8.2
     8.4 85,824 51,437

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




